STATE OF MINNESOTA EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT ST. PAUL

WRIT AND PROCLAMATION OF SPECIAL ELECTION TO FILL VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF STATE SENATOR FROM THE NINTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE

ate ate ate

To the People of the State of Minnesota and particularly of the Ninth Senatorial District of said State; to the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota; to the County Auditors of the counties of Martin and Watonwan of said State; to all Election Officials of said Ninth Senatorial District and of the Several Precincts and Election Districts in said Senatorial District; and to all Others Whom it May Concern; GREETING:

WHEREAS a vacancy now exists in the office of State Senator from the Ninth Senatorial District of the State, caused by the death of the late State Senator Frank A. Day;

NOW, THEREFORE, I Theodore Christianson, as Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting under the authority and direction of Section 17 of Article 4 of the Constitution of the State and the statutes in such case provided, do hereby direct that a special election be held in said Ninth Senatorial District on Thursday, the 17th day of January, 1929, to fill the vacancy existing in said office; notice of said election and of the primary therefor to be given, candidates to be nominated, and such election and primary to be held and all things pertaining thereto to be done as provided by General Statutes 1923, Sections 262 to 270, inclusive, and amendments thereof, and other applicable provisions of law.

ATTEST:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto caused the Great Seal of the State to be affixed and have hereunto set my hand at the Capitol in the City of St. Fell, this 31st day of December, 1929.

Governor of the State of Minnesota

ATTEST!

Secretary of State.

4153

4153

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
DEC 3 1 1928

Fill of the state